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MARKINGSCHEME

1.a)Explainfivefeaturesofaperfectmarketstructure. (10mks)

(i)Largenumberofbuyersandsellers–hencenosinglebuyerorsellercan

influencethemarket.

(ii)Homogeneityofproduct-identicalinallaspects.

(iii)Widerknowledgeofmarket-suchissuesasqualityandpriceisknownto

everyone.

(iv)Freedom ofentryorexit-firmsarefreetojoinorleavetheindustryatwill.

(v)Perfectmobilityoffactorsproduction

b)Explainfivefactorsafirm willconsiderinchoosingamethodofproduct

promotion.(10mks)

 Costofmedium shouldbeaffordable.

 Sizeoftheareaconverted-largearearequiremethodslikeradioorTVwhichhas

widercoverage.

 Targetgroup-appropriatemethodthatgetstotheparticulargroupe.ginternet

–youth.

 Governmentpolicy.Maydiscourageorencourageothermethods.

 Natureofproduct-somemay.....demonstrationhencepersonalsellingetc.

2.Explainfivedifferencesbetween

a)apubliccorporationandpubliclimitedcompany. (10mks)

Publiccorporation Publiclimitedcompany.

(i)FormedthroughActofparliament i)Formedthroughcompany

act

(ii)Nominimalmembership ii)Minimum membershipof.......

(iii)Ownedbygovernment iii)Ownedbyshareholders(public)

(iv)BODappointedbygovernment iv)BODelectedbyshareholders

duringAGM



(v)Profitgoestogovernment v)Profitsharedasdividend

(vi)Publishtheirfinancialstatements.

b)On1stAugust2014,Jadelotradershadshs20,000cashandabankoverdraftof

shs30,000.

Duringthemonth,thefollowingtransactiontookplace

2ndadditionalinvestmentofsh50,000cashintothebusinessbankedimmediately

3rd–cashsalesamountingtosh70,000

6th boughtstationeryincashsh2000

10th–Paidwangeciacreditorsh65800bychequeafterdeducting6%cash

discount.

13th–paidsalaryincashsh4500

18th–adebtormark,settledhsdebtofsh80,000bychequeless10%cash

discount.

23rd–withdrewsh20,00from bankforofficialuse.

25th–madecashpurcahesesofsh10,000

28th–withdrewsh18,000from bankforhospitalbill.

30th–depositedcash20,000intohisbankaccount.

Prepareathreecolumncashbook. (10mks)

Dr Cr

Date Details Disc
all

Cash Bank Date Details Dr Cash Bank

2014
Aug1

2
3

18

23

30

31

Balb/d
Capital
Sales
Mark
Bank
Cash
Balc/d

8,00
0

8000

20,00
0

50,00
0

20,00
0

50,00
0

72,00
0

20,00
0
21800

2012
Aug1

6
10
13

23

25

28

Balb/d
Stationery
Wangeci
Salary
Cash
Purchases
Drawings
Bank
Bal/d

4200

4200

20,00
0

4500

1000

20000
44600
90,00

30,000

65800

20,000

18000

133,80
0



90000 13380
0

30

31

0

(20x½=

10mks)

3.a)Explainfiveinternaleconomiesofscaleafirm enjoysbyexpandingitsoperations.

(10mks)

(i)Marketingeconomies-Lowcostperunitintransportduetohugediscounts.

(ii)Financialeconomies–Wide.....tofinancialresourceatFavourablerates.

(iii)Riskbearingeconomies-duetodiversification

(iv)Manegerialeconomies–Efficiencyduetoqualifiedemployees.

(v)Technicaleconomies–Specializationoflabour&machinery.

b)Outlinefiveimplicationsofayouthfulpopulation.

(10mks)

 Increaseddependingratioasmajorityareunemployed

 Lowlaboursupplyas-notattainedworkinguse.

 Moreresourcesgoestoprovidingneedsofyouth.

 Lowsavingsbyworkingpopulation-handtomonth

 Mayleadtolowpercapitalincome.

 Increaseincrimeunemployment.

4.a)Explainfivebenefitsofdivisionoflabourtoanorganization.

(10mks)

 Lesstimeisspent/savestime-lessmovementforoneactivitytoanother.

 Standardizedgoods/uniform-useofmachines

 Increasedoutput/quantity-workeraremoreadoptedtowork/specialists.

 Increasedusedofmachines–increasequality/quantity,

 Improvesefficiency–betteruseofresources.



b)Explainfivestepsfollowedinmakinginsuranceclaim. (10mks)

 Notifyingtheinsurerreportingthelosswithspecifiedtime.

 Filingtheclaim form-givingdetailsoftheloss.

 Investigation-toassessextent4truthoftheloss

 Preparationofassessmentreport-Ifapproved

 Paymentoftheclaim /compensationthenpolicyterminated.

5.a)Explainfivepublicutilitiesprovidedbyacountygovernment

(10mks)

 Educationservices–settingupoflearninginstitutionspeciallyECDschool.

 Transportfacilities-;..........road&busparkingyards.

 Seweragefacilities-constructingshadeswheretraderscanoperatefrom /

storagefacilities.

b)Thebalancesbelowweeextractedfrom thebooksofKanjonitraderson1st

June-2020

Motorvan 320,000

Stock 180,000

Cash 20,000

Bank 104,000

Capital 544,000

Creditors 80,000

DuringthefirstweekofJune2020,thefollowingtransactionstookplace

June2-Kanjori:tradersintroducedadditionalfundsinthebankaccountshs76,000

3rd–purchaseamotorvanfrom cmcmotorsworth400.000oncredit.

5th–paidcreditorsshs12,000cash

6thsoldgoodsoncredittoAnitashs50,000.

7th–Boughtofficeequipmentshs100,000bycheque

Preparethebalancesheetasat7thJune.

(10mks)

Kanjoritraders

Balancesheet

Asat7thJune2020



Fixedassets shs shs Shs shs

Motorvan 720,000 Capital 620,000

Equipment 100,000 820,000

Longterm liabilities

Currentassets

Stock 130,000 CMCmotors 400,000

Debtor 50,000 shortterm liab

Bank 80,000 Creditors 68000

Cash 8000 268,000

1088000 1088000

Liteingeneralstores

Trading,profitandlossa/c

Fortheperiodended31stDec2013

Shs Shs

Purchases 26000000 Sales 4,000,000

Lessclosingstock 100000 lessreturns 40,000

COS 2500000 Netsales 3960,000

Grossprofitc/d 1460,000

3960,000 3960000

Grossprofitb/d 1460,000

Generalexpenses 120,000 Discountrec 36,000

Rentexpenses 46,000

Telephone 48,000

Salaries 360,000

Netprofitc/d 922,000

1496000 1496000

Netprofitb/d 922000

½x12=(6mks)



i)Margin= GP = 146,000 x 100% =36.9%

Netsales 3960,000 (2mks)

ii)Currentratio =CA = 582,000 =2.2:1

CL 240,000 (2mks)

iii)Returnoncapital= Netprofit x 100%

Capital

= 922000 x 100 =47.3%

1950,000 (2mks)


